

PT Bank Maybank Indonesia Tbk

Sentral Senayan III Jl. Asia Afrika No. 8 Gelora Bung Karno, Senayan Jakarta 10270, Indonesia Telephone +6221 2922 8888 Facsimile +6221 2922 8992 www.maybank.co.id

No. S.2023.203/MBI/DIR COMPLIANCE

Jakarta, 8 December 2023

To:

 Otoritas Jasa Keuangan ("OJK") Gedung Sumitro Djojohadikusumo Departemen Keuangan RI JI. Lapangan Banteng Timur 2-4 Jakarta 10710

Up. Yth. Bapak Inarno Djajadi - Kepala Eksekutif Pengawas Pasar Modal OJK

Direksi PT Bursa Efek Indonesia
Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia Tower 1
Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53
Jakarta 12190

Up. Yth. Bapak I Gede Nyoman Yetna - Direktur Penilaian Perusahaan

Subject: Submission of Information Disclosure Report of PT Bank Maybank Indonesia, Tbk. ("the Company")

With Respect,

Referring to Financial Services Authority Regulation Number 31/POJK.04/2015 regarding Disclosure of Material Information or Facts by Issuers or Public Companies ("POJK 31"), and Indonesian Stock Exchange Regulation No. I-E regarding the Obligation to Submit Information, we hereby convey Information Disclosure in relation with PT Bank Maybank Indonesia, Tbk. Share Transactions, with the following description:

1	Date of Event	6 December 2023
2	Type of Information or Material Facts	Share Transactions of PT Bank Maybank Indonesia, Tbk.
3	Description of Material Information	Share Transactions of PT Bank Maybank Indonesia, Tbk. in the Negotiation Market, a total of 13,953,168,749 shares or 18.54% of the listed shares 75,274,682,188 (shares).
4	Impact of Events on Material Information or Facts	The material information or facts disclosed do not have a material impact on the operational activities and continuity of the Company's business.
5	Other Information	-

We hereby conclude our points. We thank you for your attention.

Best Regards, PT Bank Maybank Indonesia, Tbk. The Board of Directors

Direktur

Muhamadian

Irvandi Ferizal Direktur

Copy to:

- The Board of Commissioners of PT Bank Maybank Indonesia, Tbk.